



Arizona AHEC 11th Annual Interprofessional Rural Health **Professions Program (RHPP) Conference**

Registration link for conference: https://bit.ly/3YfJsWR

Friday, April 14, 2023

3:00-6:00pm Welcome: Jennifer Zuniga, AHEC Associate Director

Preceptor Recognition

Poster Showcase and Moderated Q & A

Saturday, April 15, 2023	
9:00-9:15am	Welcome: Leila Barraza, J.D, M.P.H, AHEC Director Opening Blessing: Dr. Carlos Gonzales, MD, Assistant Dean COM-T Curricular Affairs
9:15-9:55am	AHEC Scholars Presentations (ASP) 9:15-9:35am ASP CPCHP(NAHEC) Group: Transportation Impacts of Hospital Relocation in Flagstaff, Arizona 9:35-9:55am ASP EAHEC Group: Implementing a Telehealth Program in Tonto Basin, Arizona
9:55-10:25am	Fostering Resiliency-What is resilience and how is it related to healthcare careers with Gloria G. Irigoyen-Montijo, BS, CFP, CHWC, CYT, Patient Health Improvement and Wellness Fitness Program Supervisor, El Rio Health
10:25-10:30am	Stretch Break with El Rio Health Builders
10:30-11:50am	AHEC Scholars Presentations (ASP) 10:30-10:50 ASP CAAHEC Group: Mental Health Matters 10:50-11:20 ASP WAHEC Group: Filling the Gaps: Mental Health Resources for Families of Children Experiencing Anxiety in San Luis, Arizona 11:20-11:50 ASP SAAHEC Group: Resource Awareness in South Tucson, AZ
11:50-12:30pm	Lunch Break
12:30-1:30pm	American Indian Health: Integrating Clinical Practice with Indigenous Sacred Wisdom to Empower Tribal Communities with Dr. Tommy K. Begay, Ph.D., M.P.H, Research Assistant Professor Department of Psychiatry
1:30- 2:10pm	AHEC Scholars Presentations (ASP) 1:30-1:50pm- ASP-U Group 1: Oral Cancer Screening at the Lake Havasu Veterans' Stand Down 1:50-2:10pm- ASP-U Group 2: El Rio Community Health Outreach
2:10-2:15pm	Stretch Break
2:15- 2:45pm	Tapping into Humility to Promote Interprofessionalism, with Dr. Barret Michalec, Ph.D.
2:45-3:05pm	AHEC Scholars Presentations (ASP) 2:45-3:05pm ASP CPCHP(NAHEC) Group: Rural Healthcare Improvements Through Innovation and Collaboration
3:05pm	Dr. Weinstein Video Engagement Award & Poster Awards

Rev 4/10/2023 Subject to change

Closing Remarks: Jennifer Zuniga, AHEC Associate Director